PETITION m!cn:. EARING
Int. of RE/S of Morse Boad, ]
and SE/S of Lynhurst Boad . DEPUTY ZOWING COMMISSIONER ‘1
15tk Election District
Tth Councilmanic District

Beactwood Development COrp.
Petitioners .

The Petitioners Rerein reguest A special hearing to approve a three=ysar
extension o April 2, 1990 for ghiilization of the Speclal Exception for a trall-
er park granted In Case No. Be=-380=IA.

Testimony o bemalf of tne Petitiomers indicated that subseguent to the

April 2, 1885 Order i which the losming Commissioner granted a special exception
for & traller park, o County Fewview Group approved plans on April 25, 1985,

the Tublic worss agrremen wAS pAIC, Ine record plat was executad, and intermal

road ant oreliminmary wAter &2 Sewers Dlans were completed. Since the 0ld Court

Savirgr ane Loan Assoclatlios was lmwolwed in financing this project, and im

faci, JEmes L. Say and Jeffrey Leviit were S50U%0 owmers, the project came to a

arprsiac il Bow, the Marylmsd Deocsit Ismsyrance Fund, as well as the current

Petitioners, wisk %o process ittt 1o corigical plana. The instant patition was
Folmd e Mgess Se . JSGET. TRe ergireer Testified trat lmprovements would include

tre widpmirs of Mosss ROt s e exteralios of water as well as internal roads,

A= mdeoemcert sewer Iyitem wii® 2 privats pumping station, and StOME WELET RN

aremert. Tra‘fic volume will S lecressed Mot comgestion will not occur. Sedie
pontral Lt now Sipt mes gl e Tlow will De directed to a stilling basin

wetland situation in detail and

remalin.

3.  ~t ki Mo of the woodland willl

esses =egyeed e number of onilta to
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oot Deisanore Cousty, that prope.ty be pested, snd that e public Mearing be had bafers the Jening
Commimmiczer of Baltemore Cousty a Rasm 108, Cousty Ofice Building in Towssn. Bultimore

m. '- - --.l.-.l.;;'::-'— PR = T R TR h -. '----h!!l:-*'-.m"'-" “—-—-?—3-1. ‘ '?-I‘-E' m

Rrstas Levw 2 -If;s-r-f-'i {u.hﬂ.i-r'rﬁ'l

f. Me=tn Chari#y ';_-l_i-‘.p....i. j’”—l ﬂ'-.*\l
; L

Jede PC H

L_."l an ¥ m...FT.'.-,-J =il

[ ) TO L= Javd .
ECO—Sai il e RSk @ +1ER.
Ca M Skeen, Siqus (lib g 0 07 FUTT O

frrmacd S Kt €3uim o EEXT TWO MOTI

el I ] -
I0 E Lembard Stpsst i M
ASVIEWED Yt

E’l MY e S L l“"l_'rT I'.q_.nJ E\Ti.'rIm




2
-
o
£
:
E
x
S

cern that the property currently is used as a dump and commented that Baltimcre
County and the rallroad company i3 helping the community to clean up the area.
Ethel Weber testified in proteat. As stated at the previous hearing held in
1985 and which was considered in the decision rendered in Case HNo. B&4-3I60-XA,
Ma. Weber repeated her oppoaition on the grounds of traffic congestion and ex-
preased her opinion that the traller park would be detrimental to wetlanda. She
said sediment control was presently in poor condition.

After due consideration of all testimony and evidence presentad, as well
as a review of the flle and Order in Case No. B84-360-XA, of which a copy is
included hereln and identified as Petitionzr's Exhibit 1, 1t ia the opinion of
the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that conditions relative to this project have not
changed since the original public hearing and order. It appears that strict

compliance with the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (BCIR) would result in

practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners. Baltimore
County has reviewed the application involving property located in the Maryland
Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas and has asceértained that it is consistent with the
requirements of the State of Maryland to minimize adverse impacts on water qual=-
fty and fish, wildlife, and plant habitat. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Compissicner, the requirements of Section 502.1 of the BCZR have Leen met and
the reliel reguested will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general
wellare of the community.

Therefore, IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore

#

t4
‘. -
3 County this < —4ay of August, 1987 that a three-year extension to April 2,

L9%0 for utilization of the Special Exception for a trailer park granted in Case
So. Be=380-¥A, be approved, and as such, the Petition for Speclal Hearing be and

12 herety BRNTEL, from and after the date of this Order.

@

GEORGE WILLIAM STEFHEMNIL JE. & ASOCIATES. INC.
INGIMERES

B8 ALLBCHENY AVENUE. TOWSON, MAMS LAND 1 Jad

Sescription to Accompany Petiticn
for Special Exception Harch 28, 1984

Beginning for the same at the intersection of the north-

#s5t side of Morse Road and the southeast side of Lynhurst Road thence running

=) Norek 25" l4° O4° West 264.02 feer o the center of Lynhrst Road

thence binding gn the center of Lynhurst Road the thirty five follow-

ing courses and distances:
<) Boreh 22% 11° 04 West 140.00 feet
1) Borth 18" 25° 04" Wast 50.00 feet
4) Borth 14* 16° 04" West 49.67 feet
5} Nerer 10" 19" O4™ West 49.67 feet
€] Northk 5' 19" Od™ West 50.00 Feet
7) Worth O" 11' 56" East 28.75 feet
Forch 8% J1' 56" East 49.75 feet
Sorch 14" 43" 56" East 50.00 feet
Forch I7* 46" 56" East 50.00 feet
Boreh 16" 21" 56" East 50.00 feet
Ferch 12* 17° 56" East 100.00 feet
Noreh 23* 37" 56" 43.50 feoot
North J5" 48" 56" East 59.00 feet
Sorth 41° 46" 5&" 40.00 feet
Forth 42" 36" 5&" 50.00 feet
North 42° 12' 50.00 feet
Forch 41° 53° 30.00 feet
Norch 43° l0* 50 feet
North 46°* 100.00 feet
Noreh 45° 150.00 feet
sJorcth 43° 130.00 feet
North 47° 45.00 feet
Noreth 51° 29.50 faet
Noreh 57° 59.75 feet
North &61* 40.00 feot
North 100.50 feet
North 100.00 feet

OFFICce Copy

Auguat 13, 1987

Michesl F. LaMire, Esquire
36 S, Charles Street, Suite 600
Baltimore, Mar-land 21201

RE: Petition for Bearing

Int. of HE/S Morse Road and SE/3 of Lynhurst Road

15th Election District

Case No. 88-5-5PH; Beachwood Development Corp. = Petitioner
Dear Mr. LeMire:

Fursuant to the recent hearing held on the subject case, enclosed please

find a copy of the decision rendered. Your Petition for Special Hearing has
been Granted in sccordance with the attached Order.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate

to contact this office.
truly yours,
Qﬂf-u ﬁ#}"?
M. H. JUNG

ty Zoning Commiasioner

JMLJ:bis
Enclosures

cc: Thomas Crowe, Esquire
1 North Charles Street, Suite 900, Baltimore, Md. 21201

Howard 5. Klein, Esquire, and Lawrence Conn, Esquire
300 E. Lombard Street, Baltimore, Md. 21202

Mr. Waltar Naylor, Jr.
4230 Lynhurst Road, Balto., Md. 21222

Ma. Ethel Weber
4506 Todd Point Lane, Balto., Md, 21219

Mr. Ken Dryden, Executive Office
Pecple's Counsel

@

Description te Accompany Petition
for Special Exception March 28, 1%84

22) North £5* 29' 56" East 200.00 feet
North 68" l14' 56" East 114.00 feet
North 67* 28" 56" East 140.00 feet
North 73° oY East 29.67 feet
North 76* 17' East 49.67 feet
North #4* 43 East 49.50 feet
South 77° 53 East 42.75 feet and
South 57* 42' East 40.00 feet to the center of .Beachwood
Road thence binding In the center of Becchwood Road the four

following courses and distances:

South 50" 41" 04 East 219.20 fest

South 456* 34*' 04" East 70.00 feet

South 44* 02" 04" East 200.00 feet and

South 47" 41' 311" East 4.3 feet, thence

South 44" 19" 00" West 72.00 feet thence

South 44" 55 44" East 62.00 feet thence

South 40" 28" 14" West 75.00 feet thence

South 9* 46° 46" East 4§1.62 feet to or—meer the mean high water line
of pack River thence binding on er-mear the mean high water line of
Back River msandering in a generally southerly direction

Scatherly 5028 feet more or less thence

Bouth £31° 55' 10" West 15.00 feet thence

South 2° 05" JA" East 231.48 feet thence

South 10* 00' 00" West 285.00 feel thence

South 38" 00' 00" West 164.10 lfeet thence

South 68° O0' 00" West 264.40 feet thence

North 86° 00' 00" West 422.88 feet to the said northeast side of
Morse Road thence binding on the northeast side of Morse Road the five
following courses and distances

Northwesterly by a line curving to the north with a radius of 133..02
feet for an arc distance of 160.63 feet (the chord of said arc being
North 3* 49" «4" West 160.53 feet)

Northwesterly by a line curving to the west with a radius of 7990.93
feet for an arc distance of 1235.44 feet (the chord of said arc being

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
Int. of MM/S Morse Rd. & SE/S
of Lynhurst Rd., 15th District OF BAL.TIMORE COUNTY

BEACHWOOD DEVELOPMENT CORF., I Case Mo. 88-5-SPH
Pecitioner

4
:
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ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

fimal Order.

r}

Dl ot Dosiicl s

Phyllid Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

tthgfhlﬁ éﬁ;E; At i e e e,
Peter Max Zimoerman
Deputy People®s Counael
Room 223, Court House

Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2 188

: HERERY CERTIFY chat on this (2¢th day of June, 1987, a COpY

f the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Thooas Crowe, Esquire, | N.
 MD  212010; Garl M. Stern, Esquire, and Howard 5. Klein,
t., Baltimore, MD 21102; & Michael F. LeMire, Esquire,

.« Baltimore, MDx 21201=3060,

Feter Marx Zirmersan

(®

= Accospany Fetition
ceptlion March 28, 1594

11f S8 West 226,67 feeb)
01" 58% wWest J26.51 feet thence still Linding on the north-

of Mcrse Road and crossing over a papor road known as Lynhurst

gorehk 24* 01' 58" West 50 feot more or less thence binding on the north=

sast side of Morse Road
Yorth [5° 57" 54" wWost J8l.05 feee to the place of beginning.

Containing 90.104 Acres of land more or less.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anmexed advertisoment was

published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., appesaring on
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May 22, 1987

KOTICE OF HEARING

[ON FOR SPECTAL HEARING
NE/S Morse Rd. and SE/S

I Hd

ion Bistrict = 7rh Councilmanic MMetrict
foevelopment Corporation - Peritioner

HH-5-5PH

TIME: B3 a.m.

o

DATE: luesday, Julv 7, 1987

FPLACE: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 Weat Chesapeake

Avenue, Towson, Maryland

June 18, 19 g7

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
Armold Jablon in the matter of Zoning Hrgs. - Case #88-5-5PH -
F.ﬂ. m‘ﬁ s h' mn"; - 53 l.i.l'ﬂl ! ’n-m.

was inserted in The Dundaik Esgle a weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week
for one woctoemm weeksbefore the
19th dayof June 19 87 ; thatis to say,
the same was inserted in the issues of June 18, 1987

Kimbel Publication, Inc.
per Publisher.

Ly

Your petition hes bees r-nml gl

12th day

‘.Ir. !! . - .I!'

Petitioner _Beachwood Development CorpReceived By NS E e
Petitioner’ i Chairmen, '__'.Hl'l'l

Attorney Michasl F. LoMire

Advisory Committee

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

COUNTY OFFICE ALDG.
il W, Chesapeake Ave.
Towson, Maryland J1304

ola

=E*BLRZ

Bureau =f
Enginawring

Departsent of
Tralfic Engumewring

ftacte Poads CosmimmLOn

Bureau of
Fice Frevention

Health Departssnt
Mroiect PlamAaing
Building Deparcment
Bosrd of Education
Doning Ad= nistracion

Isdugerial
Davelopment

June 15, 1987

Michael F. LeMire, Esquire
Suite 600, 36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-3060

RE: Irem No. 386 - Case No. @f-88-5-ZFH
Petltloner: Beachwood Development Corp.
Petitlon Speclal Hearlng

Dear Mr. LeMire:

The Zonlng Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans
submicted with the above-referenced petlitlon. The [following
comments are not intended to lndicate the appropriateness of the
zoning action requested, but to assure that all partles are made
aware of plans or problems with regard tu the development plans
that may have a bearing on this case. The Director of Planning
may file a written report with the Zonlng Commissiconer wWith recom-
mendations as to the sultability of the requestzd zoning.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the meszbers of the
Committee at this time that offer or request Ilnformation on  your
petition. If simllar comments from the remaining members are
received, I will forward them to you. Otherwise, any comment that
is not Informacive will be placed In the hearing flle. This
petition was accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
riling certificate and a hearing schaduled accordingly.

Verr truly yours,

'E;ldww 2 ,J_%,;L,-M

[JAMES E. DYER
Chalrman
Zoning Plans Advisory Ccomlttes

JED:kkb
Enclosures

ec: Thomas Crowe, Esqulire
Suice 900, 1 North Charles Street
Baltlimore, Maryland 21201

Gaili M. Stern, Esqulre
300 East Lombard Street
Baltimore, ryland 21202

Geo. Wm. Stephensa, Jr. & Assocliate:z, lnc.
303 Allegheny Avenue
Towson, Marylang 21204

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
15th Election District = 7th Councilmanic District
Caie No. B88-5-5PH

LOCATION : Intersection of Northeast Side Morse Road and Southeast
Side of Lynhurst Road

DATE AND TIME: Tuesday, July 7, 1987, at 9:30 a.m.

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, Count Office Buildi 111 W
- ; ;hrrl- n; ng, . Chesapeake Avenue,

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Count
¥: by authority of the Zoning Act and
Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: RECEax

Fetition for Special Hearing to approve a three (3)-year extension to April 2, 1990,
for utilization of the Special Exception for a trailer park (Case No. B&-350-XA)

Being the property of od Development Corp. .
plan filed with the ing e pme p « a8 shown on plat

In the event thet this Petition(s) is granted, a buildi

s ng permit may be issued
Hi:hll the _th:lrtr (30) day appesl pericd. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain & y request for a stay of the issuance of maid permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such reguest sust be received in wrirti . :
hearing set sbove or made st the hearing. UFECEN Ry the date of 'thy

BY ORDER OF

ARBOLD JABLOW
ZONING COMMISSIOMER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

BALTIMORE COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

494-3550

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
DIRECTOR,

April 27, 1987

Mr. Arnold Jablon
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item No. 386 Meeting of April 6, 1987

Property Owner: Beachwood Development Corporation

Location: Intersection of NE/S Morse Road and
SE/S Lynhurst Road

Existing Zoning: M.L.-IM

Proposed Ioning: special Hearing to approve a three-year
extension, to April 2, 1990, for utiliza-
tion of the Special Exception for a trailer
park (Case B4-360-XA)

Area: 90.104 acres

District: 15th Election District

Hr. Jablon:
Please see the CRG comments for this site.
_Very truly yours,
e H; s o
¥ ’ﬁfrkatfaﬁ:'ﬁ&%’__// / {(ai_-vw—rﬁ_ o

Michael 5. Flanioan
Traffic Enaineer Associate II

[

MSF:1t

TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

CALTIMORE COUNTY
CFFICE COF PLANNING G ZONING

TOWSON MARYLAN
494-3353 D 21204

2ONNG, oo DEFUTY 2t
! SION i
- MMISEICNER 1Y E&‘JIEEGCG.HM!ESEDhER

June 30, 1987

Michael F. LeMire, Esquire
Suite 600

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201-3060

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
Int. of NE/S Morse Rd. and SE/5 of Lynhurst Rd.
15cth Election District - Tth Councilmanic District
Peachwood Development Corporation - Petitioner

Case No, 88-5-SPH

Dear Mr. LeMire:

This is to advise you that $80.37 is due for advertiving

and posting of the above property. This fee must be paid before an
Creer is issued.

THIS FEEL MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SICN AND POST RETURNED ON
THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED. R

Do not remove sipn [rom property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of rh~ = £, '

b, 35957

' Chuﬂ%r* Maryland. and remit

ing, lowson, Marvland
FIMANCE - REVEMUE DIVIION '
CASH RECEFT

EOUNT

e
]

i-ﬂ“m-—l—

gigmaTunE oF cABHIER

VALIDATION OR

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Flanning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Item #Jié » Zoning AMdvisory Committee Mssting of 4 = "é’_lf 7
Pespusy e MW@
locatton: AE /S M otas

! @ District /5
Water Supply ,:IQEEHEEEE* Sewage Disposal ‘ﬁljiiﬂziiz:
COMMENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

( ) Prior to approval of a Building Permit for construction, renovation and fox
installation of equipment for any existing or proposed food service facility,
complets plans and specifications must be submitted to the Flans Heview

Section, Environmental Support Services, for final review and approval.

Frior to nev installation/s of fusl burning squipment, the owner should
vontact the Division of Air Pollution Control, L94-3775, to obtain require-
menta for llation/s be work b

A permit to construoct from the Divieion o llution Control is reguired
for such items as paint processes, underground gasoline storage tark/s

Et';ﬂm gallons or more) and any other equipment or process which sxhausts
o tmon

A permit to construct from the Division of Alr Pollution Control is required

for any charbroiler opermtion whick has a total cooking surface area of Tive
(5) square feet or more.

Frior to approval of a Pullding Permit Application for renovations to sxist-
irg or construction of new heslth care facilities, complete plans and
specifications of the bullding, food service area and type of sgquipsent to
be used for the food service operstion must be submitted to the Plans Review

and Approval Sectlon, Division of Enginesring and Maintenance, State Depsrtment
of Health and Mental Hygiene for review and spproval. '

Frior to any new construction or substantial alteration of publie svimsing
pool, wading pool, bathhouse, saunas, whirlpools, hot tubm, water and
facilities or other appurtenances pertaining to health and safety; two (2)
copies of plans and specifications sust ba subuitted to the Baltimore County
Department of Health for review and approval. For more ocomplete information,

contact the Hecreational Hygiens Section, Division of Environmental Support
Services.

Prior to cpproval for a nursery mchool, owner or applicant must comply with

all Baltimore County regulations. For more complets information, contaot
the Divieion of Maternal and Chkild Eealth.

If lubrication work and ocil chenges are performed at this location, the
method providing for the elimination of waste oil must be in sccordance
with Water Rescurces Administraticn requirezents.

| &/86
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Zoning Item # SR anﬂ.tmmﬂm

Page 2

( ) Prior to mazing of existing stxucture/s, tioner suat ocontact the Divisiem

of Water Quality and Waste Managecent at 3768, regarding removal aad/ow
disposal of potentially hazardous saterials and solid wastes.

abandoned underground storage tanks containing gasoline, waste oil, sol-
Eﬂ. ete., must have the conteats removed by a licsnsed haunler and elther

be removed from the property or properly backfilled. Prior to remowal oF
abandonment, cwnar must contact the Diviseion of Water Quality and Waste
Management at L3L-3T68.

Soil percolation tests (bave been/must be) conducted,
The results are valid until -

E § Scil percolation test results have expired. Petitioner should contact
the Mvisicn of Environmental Support Services to detemmine whether
additional tests are Tequired.

Where wvater wells are tc be used ag a source of water supply, a well mseting
the zinisup Baltimore County Standards must be drilled.

In sccordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltimore County Code, the water

well yield test

( ) a=ball be valid until .

\ J i not acceptable and must be retested. This must be scoomplished
pricr to conveyance of property and approval of Bullding Pewmit
Applications.

Prior to occupancy approval, the potapility of the water supply sust be
verified by collecticn of bactericlogica. and chemical water samples.

If subzissicon of plans to the County Review Group is required, a Hpdro-
geclogical Etudy and an Envirommental Effects Beport must be submitted.

BALTIMORE COUNTY. HAH!?&HD

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. June 22, 1987
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FIRE 3
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-2586 - —
i 494-4500 o

'

Nl 7, 1997

Mr, Arnold Jablon

Zoning Commi ssioner

office of Flanning and Zoning
Saltimore County Office Building
Towscr “arylan® 21204

Ri: Property Owper; DA Devicpmnt Capoestion

Location: Inmmsction of NS Mexme M. and Ba/S Dynhaast Reaxd
Item No,: W Zoning Agenda; Masting of 4/

Gart lemen =

Pursuant to your reguest, the referanced property has been surveyed by this
Sureay and the comments below marked with an "X* are applicable and reguired
tc be correctad or incorporated intoc the final plans for the property.

{

X, 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be
located at intervals or S0 Feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by rhe
Department of Public Works.

A second means of wehicle access is required fur the site.

The vahicls desad end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

The buildings and structures ewisting or proposed on the site sha..
comply with all applicable requirsments cf the National Fipe Protectlior

Association Standard Mo. 101 "Life Safety Code®, 1976 edition prior
to occupancy.

Site plans are approved, a8 drawm.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has nc comments, at rl:nh cime.

F ol
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To.__Zoping Commispioner

Morman E. Cerber, AICP, Director
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Zoning Petition Nos.t B8-5-8SpHy-88-6-5pH;
FURIBCT.. 83-9-Ay_B8-11-Af 88-17-A} B8-30-A

- -

Flease consider the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Findings (eee memcrands

r;?: Gerber to Jablen dated June 22, 1987) to represent the position of this
o CE.

NEG/JGH/ef

ect Shirley Heas, Pecple's Counsel
J+ G. Hoswell
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Elmer HA. und Evhed B. Webar
3306 Todd Point Lane

Baltimore, Maryland 21219
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osed petition for a Speclal Hearing Mrs. Ethel B. Weber M A st -

1 with *he terme of Sectior B-1813 (m) for minimlzing ﬁ*wg‘% - 4506 Todd Point Lane o D g =
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arning and Zoning Lear Mr. Dembeck:

This firm represents the State of Marvland Deposit case, *mrw_ﬁﬂm g“_,::::’"l‘:’? 7, 1987 regarding
- Jml mt!

Insurance Fund Corporation ir its capacity as Receiver for 014 1987 understand that
Court Savings & Loan, Inc. Beechwood Development Corporation ﬁﬂl{lhﬁr h.t:: 1‘: ::::I.:ullr mﬂli'li?lg all ':;"_Lm

is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Old Court. On April 2, 1985, presentad, A
Beechwood obtained numerous variances and special excertions :
as more particularly set forth in an Order issued by thte Zoning

Commissioner in Case No. B4-360-XA.

As you may be aware, the special exceptions and
variances will expire on April 2, 1987, unless extended by
Order of the Zoning Commissioner. This letter will confirm
that we have scheduled a filing appointment with your cffices
on March 26, 1987 at 9:45 a.m. to file a Petition for Special
Hearing in order to have the Order in the above-referenced
case extended for another three vears. We have been advised
by your offices and the Office of the Zoning Commissiocner
that the special exceptions and variances will not expire sc
long as the Petition is filed on or before April 2, 1987.

Thank you for your assistance with regard to

1 know that your opposition to the regussted relief, as indicated in
letter dated July 7, 1967 to Mr. Jablon, to which he has replied, will also
given careful consideration prior to Mrs. Jung's decision. 1 appreciaste those
conoerns and have relayed tham to her.

It is cbvious that you are familiar with the procedure required for
zgoning hearings, which are judicial in nature, and that you have communicated
your cbjections verbally as well as in writing. It is unfortunate that you

that were not given an adequate chance to testify, but it is evident

you still able to relay your concerns about the relief, 1

and been assured that careful and thorough consideration will be
to ore Mrs. Jung makes her decision,
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these matters. I look forward to meeting with you anéd members
of your staff on March 26.

Sincerely, # T L---'l.-'-_z-E.,-, ég >

"i.rerjf truly ygurs, £ - £
= , e lirfﬂ r . 'l'.-'-""‘_ &
DT e

Howard §. Flein

¥Mr. Arnold Jablon, Zoning Commissiconer for Baltimore County
Michael F. LeMire, Esquire

Ms. Kathie A. Siswick

Shale p. Stiller, Esqg.

Gail M. 5tern, Esquire

peborah L. Robinson, Esquire




Baltimore County .
Zoning Commuissioner

Ortice of Planning & Zons. ;
Towson, Maryiand 21204
£84-5558

Armold Jaklon

Zommmgr [V snomer

July 15, 1987

Mra. Ethel B. Weber
4506 Todd Point Lane
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

RE: Case No. BE=-5-5PH
Beachwood Development
Corporation, Petitioner

Dear Mrs. Weber:

In response to your letter of July 7, 1987, this is to advise you
decision has not yet been rendered by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner.
the decision is rendered, a copy will be forwarded to you. If you wi
take an appeal fram that decision, you will have 30 days in which to do so.

Sincerely,

L @
PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIN

TO THE TONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: .

owner(s) o the property situsts in Baltimore Coun
Wmunuuml:mm.
Besring uder .7 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulstions,
of 8ot ¢ Zoaing Commissioner asd/or Depuly Zoning Commissioner should spprove

trailer park and the variance t trailars within 25 fest of Morse
SR B iy s o el sees viohin 53t
PRI o0 ARRil 2, )9A5,

Proparty is to be postad amd advertised as prescribed by Zoming Reguistions.
L or we, o of the sbove Special Hearing advertising,

:lnﬂnnl-uhhui Han

RY: James Ga
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Leah Mrledones, Vice President
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BAT: MARSE Pl F oo 1 - 4 1
h CLNCLUSIENS OF LAW

Sli.Zners nereln request a speclal exception for a tratler park. A

neLd on Jume 2%, 1984, at wnich time testimony was presented.

titioner, Beecrnwood Development Corporation [Beechwood!, by its Fres-

.
-
u ATex
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irrearing

TRIYECE End

-

~. Gay, appearad gnd

e

an fenal’ af the Fetl

itioners were William Kerwin, a landscape ar-

L

S Rrp— =] - -
LAnners SUESaAn BLtEer,

testiflec ang was represented by Counsei. fAl-

an environmental blologlsti and John Staem,

FTE]8Ct mAnager and 8 registered engineer. Appearing as Protestants were

E. asDap,

ted T at Beechuwood proposed to utilize approximately 41

ine 30-acre, more or less, tract, zonmed M.H.-I.M_, for a trailer park

i88 g
JUda EGhilde ROome unlts.
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Each 1o%t would measure 45' % 170 and have 3

NE Fad and a wooden dJdeck attached to the unit. The property 1s

2w UEAd a3 A commury

Mr. Stamm indi

t¥y Cump And Ty hunters. All of the testimony

cated that the proposed project would satisfy

L ip Section 502,%, Baltimgre County Zoning Regulations

ftter tes

PR T -
= r Aot

i.d be cleansd

' & - |
tifled that tne plant arnd wildliras habitar
'

digturted tu® instead would he protect

JPy, ant That the poor dralnage would be coi

f improve and enhance LhDe area.
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Michael F. LaMire
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Buite 600, 36 5. Charles Strest

Baltincre, Maryland 21201-3060
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City and State

[ — .

Attorney's Telephons Na.:

e Wanaaa, that the
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimore County,

Fiase Ma.
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

e L L —

City and State

Name, pddress and phone sumier of lapa) Swnid. cm-
Fact purchamT or reprRMEIEW W e oomincand

Michasl F. LaMire

. e il o v - i e

Suite 800, 36 S. Charles Street

Baltiprrn, MD 7 <3060 ____ ' 539
12013060 L}Eﬂ i.u—:ﬂ

ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimors County, this

subject mattar of this petition be sdvertised,
in two newspipers of general circulsiion through-

. u:mmu.upmhm.mammmmhmmmm
. Commingionsr of Baitimore County in RMoom 108, County Ofics Building ln Towsen, Baltimers
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SO Tl GPRCE OF
GEORGE WTLLIAM STEPHENS. R & ASSOCIATES, INC
INCINEINS
o0 ALLBGHENY AVENLE TOWION MARYLAND 21204

| ‘ g CIRCUIT COURT
March 28, 1%84

roR
Bormen E, Gerber, AICP, Director X rlaintiff
Borsea K. Gerber, AICP, Direster mom. 0ffice of Planning and Zoning
Faam. . Offies of Piespiag ood lening
pes:mming for the sASe &t rhe intersection of the north-

o, (s i ; s casemo.: AR OO
: By Develomamnt Corp,. Item 386)
east 3.2¢ cof Morse Road and the southeast side of Lynhurst Road thence running m.ll m.“-m Bes. s s "m-
NopLe JEF 24" G4 West Ie4.00 feet to the center of Lynhurse Road

4 el -y . ¢

. JEFFAREY A. LEVITT, et 8l .le "_..T_[!r FE'H*: tm'ﬁ'T
' scoordence vith Section 8-181) of the Chesspeske Bay Critical Defendents . W AT ")

chance bind:ns o the canter of Lynhurse Road the thirty five follow—

ing courses ASE SlSTaSIwS

the 8, 1985 from the At 4 117 TFE
W B v e C ..« EXHIBIT ¢
" i s Flease comsider the Chesspeabe Doy Critisel Ares Fiadings (see with the teras of 8-1813 (a) for . 2

. BALTINORE CITY

'S
from Garber to Jablem dated Juse 23, 1987) to represent the position of this on water quality and protecting identified tatas.
office. ]

3 I plaintiff’'s Motion to Ratify snd Approve the
e S

Plnni.n;' Zoning jrrevocable Power of Attormey by Jeffcey A. :ﬁtt having besn
s by = Suly considersd by this Court, it is this 2 = day of July, 19086
m -

ec: Shirley Bess, Pecple's Coumsel .

ORDERED
L : That the seme be and hereby is GRANTED: furthar, that

the Irrevecablea Power of Attorney by Jeffrey A. Lavitt to tha
- L
grate of Maryland peposit Insurance Fund Corporation ( MDIF*) .

pReceiver for 014 court Bavings & Loan, inc., Gated July 2.

-
B Lol

1586. s ccpy of which is attached herete, i heraby ratified

r'rp T T R it | snd approved.

; ESING | It is furthe: ORDERED that the said lrzevocsble Power
<“Grifi i ’ 31 property located at

Efﬂ LUK A cf Attorney @oes not apply to that real P

| RERAFA A Yen |

F,{L 11408 Moodland Drive, Lutharville, Maryland, provided that
t
; Ksrcl Levitt, Ross Levitt and/or Banford Levitt pay to MDIF ou

R W T

of their own assets 50% of the value of said real property 83
i = | to be salected by MDIF.
i : : -'IJLIJ determined by an indepenlen. aps siser
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MARTIN B. GREEN
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